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Blue Ridge Community Church

2023 Old Testament Reading

Genesis 1-6
Genesis 7-12
Genesis 13-18
Genesis 19-24

Genesis 25-30
Genesis 31-36
Genesis 37-42
Genesis 43-48

number of

chapters
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)

Gen 49-50; Exodus 1-4(6)

Exodus 5-10
Exodus 11-16
Exodus 17-22

Exodus 23-28
Exodus 29-34
Exodus 35-40
Jushua 1-6
Jushua 7-12

Jushua 13-18
Jushua 19-24
Judges 1-7
Judges 8-14

Judges 15-21

(6)
(6)
(6)

(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)

(6)
(6)
(7)
(7)

(7)

Ruth 1-4; 1Samuel 1-2(6)

1 Samuel 3-8

1 Samuel 9-14

(6)
(6)

July
July
July
July
July

August
August
August
August

September
September
September
September
September

October
October
October
October

November
November
November
November

December
December
December
December
December

15
22
29

12
19
26

16
23
30

14
21
28

11
18
25

16
23
30

1 Samuel 15-20

1 Samuel 21-25

1 Samuel 26-31

2 Samuel 1-4; 1 Chronicles 1-3
1 Chronicles 4-10

2 Samuel 5-6; 1 Chronicles 11-16
2 Samuel 7-10; 1 Chronicles 17-19
2 Samuel 11-15; 1 Chronicles 20

2 Samuel 16-21

2 Samuel 22-24; 1 Chronicles 21-23
1 Chronicles 24-29

1 Kings 1-4

1 Kings 5-6; 2 Chronicles 1-3

1 Kings 7-8; 2 Chronicles 4-7

1 Kings 9-11; Chronicles 8-9

1 Kings 12-14; 2 Chronicles 10-12
1 Kings 15; 2 Chronicles 13-16

1 Kings 16-19; 2 Chronicles 17

1 Kings 20-22; 2 Chronicles 18
2 Chronicles 19-23

2 Kings 1-4

2 Kings 5-8

2 Kings 9-13; 2 Chronicles 24

2 Kings 14-15; 2 Chronicles 25-27
2 Kings 16-18; 2 Chronicles 28-30
2 Kings 19-21; 2 Chronicles 31-33
2 Kings 22-25: 2 Chronicles 34-36

number of

chapters

6
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