Blue Ridge Community Church 2023 Old Testament Reading

				number of				number of
		_		chapters			4.0 145.00	chapters
Week Ending	January	7	Genesis 1-6	(6)	July	1	1 Samuel 15-20	6
Week Ending	January	14	Genesis 7-12	(6)	July	8	1 Samuel 21-25	5
Week Ending	January	21	Genesis 13-18	(6)	July	15	1 Samuel 26-31	6
Week Ending	January	28	Genesis 19-24	(6)	July	22	2 Samuel 1-4; 1 Chronicles 1-3	7
					July	29	1 Chronicles 4-10	7
Week Ending	February	4	Genesis 25-30	(6)				
Week Ending	February	11	Genesis 31-36	(6)	August	5	2 Samuel 5-6; 1 Chronicles 11-16	8
Week Ending	February	18	Genesis 37-42	(6)	August	12	2 Samuel 7-10; 1 Chronicles 17-19	7
Week Ending	February	25	Genesis 43-48	(6)	August	19	2 Samuel 11-15; 1 Chronicles 20	6
					August	26	2 Samuel 16-21	6
Week Ending	March	4	Gen 49-50; Exod					
Week Ending	March	11	Exodus 5-10	(6)	September	2	2 Samuel 22-24; 1 Chronicles 21-23	6
Week Ending	March	18	Exodus 11-16	(6)	September	9	1 Chronicles 24-29	6
Week Ending	March	25	Exodus 17-22	(6)	September	16	1 Kings 1-4	4
					September	23	1 Kings 5-6; 2 Chronicles 1-3	5
Week Ending	April	1	Exodus 23-28	(6)	September	30	1 Kings 7-8; 2 Chronicles 4-7	6
Week Ending	April	8	Exodus 29-34	(6)				
Week Ending	April	15	Exodus 35-40	(6)	October	7	1 Kings 9-11; Chronicles 8-9	5
Week Ending	April	22	Jushua 1-6	(6)	October	14	1 Kings 12-14; 2 Chronicles 10-12	6
Week Ending	April	29	Jushua 7-12	(6)	October	21	1 Kings 15; 2 Chronicles 13-16	5
					October	28	1 Kings 16-19; 2 Chronicles 17	5
Week Ending	May	6	Jushua 13-18	(6)				
Week Ending	May	13	Jushua 19-24	(6)	November	4	1 Kings 20-22; 2 Chronicles 18	4
Week Ending	May	20	Judges 1-7	(7)	November	11	2 Chronicles 19-23	5
Week Ending	May	27	Judges 8-14	(7)	November	18	2 Kings 1-4	4
J	•				November	25	2 Kings 5-8	4
Week Ending	June	3	Judges 15-21	(7)			-	
Week Ending	June	10	Ruth 1-4; 1Samu	ı el 1-2 (6)	December	2	2 Kings 9-13; 2 Chronicles 24	6
Week Ending	June	17	1 Samuel 3-8	(6)	December	9	2 Kings 14-15; 2 Chronicles 25-27	5
Week Ending	June	24	1 Samuel 9-14	(6)	December	16	2 Kings 16-18; 2 Chronicles 28-30	6
_					December	23	2 Kings 19-21; 2 Chronicles 31-33	6
					December	30	2 Kings 22-25: 2 Chronicles 34-36	7